
2019 CSASC Point Scores

23/07/2019 Grand

Driver Vehicle R1 R 2 R3 R4 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Total

Formula Vee 1200

Frank Chessell Elfin 31 31 31 93 16 14 16 0 46 0 0 0 139

Richerd Gray Bee Cee Jabiru 0 35 35 35 27 132 0 0 0 132

Lindsay Murfett Bee Cee 0 31 31 27 31 120 0 0 0 120

Franz Esterbauer Ribuck 0 27 27 31 35 120 0 0 0 120

Robert Surman Stag 76 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Matthew Bialek Spectre 0 22 22 24 22 90 0 0 0 90

Kathy Lisson Sabre 01 0 20 20 22 20 82 0 0 0 82

Andrew Mutch Phoenix Shearer 27 27 27 81 0 0 0 0 81

Colin Thomas Elfin NG 0 0 18 16 20 18 72 0 0 0 72

Jay Thompson Spectre 0 0 18 18 24 60 0 0 0 60

Mackenzie Matthews Ajay 0 24 24 48 0 0 0 48

Formula Vee 1600

Adam Newton Jacer VK2 35 35 35 105 9 10 18 22 59 0 0 0 164

Peter Hood Jacer F2K7 31 31 31 93 3 8 5 14 30 0 0 0 123

Dylan Thomas Stinger iX 0 35 31 35 101 0 0 0 101

Michael Kinsella Jacer F2K10 0 27 35 31 93 0 0 0 93

Simon Pace Jacer F2K14 0 31 27 24 82 0 0 0 82

Wade Mclean Checkmate 0 22 22 35 79 0 0 0 79

Ron Stevens Elfin Crusader 24 24 27 75 0 0 0 0 75

Aaron Pace Sabre 02 0 16 24 27 67 0 0 0 67

Rod Lisson Sabre 02 0 10 14 16 24 64 0 0 0 64

David Caisley JacerF2K8 0 18 6 10 27 61 0 0 0 61

Cody Hill Jacer F9K2 0 20 20 20 0 60 0 0 0 60

Joel Oliver Jacer V2K 0 12 0 14 31 57 0 0 0 57

Stephen Butcher Stinger 0 14 22 0 20 56 0 0 0 56

Hayden Slattery Perkins Vee 27 27 0 54 0 0 0 0 54

Curtis Porter Jacer F2K7 0 24 18 0 42 0 0 0 42

April Welsh Spectre 0 6 9 9 16 40 0 0 0 40

Darren Williams Sabre 02 0 8 16 12 36 0 0 0 36

Jason Fowler Jacer 99 0 7 7 18 32 0 0 0 32

Danny Cerro Sabre 02 0 5 5 8 12 30 0 0 0 30

Gregory Lesnikowski Polar 0 4 4 10 18 0 0 0 18

Sean Grimmond Merlin PE08 0 4 7 6 0 17 0 0 0 17

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4   Round 1 Round 5
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Formula Vee

Adam Newton Jacer V2K11 35 35 35 105 9 10 18 22 59 0 0 0 164

Peter Hood Jacer F2K 31 31 31 93 0 8 5 14 27 0 0 0 120

Dylan Thomas Stinger iX 0 35 31 35 101 0 0 0 101

Michael Kinsella Jacer FZK10 0 27 35 31 93 0 0 0 93

Wade McLean Checkmate 0 22 14 22 35 93 0 0 0 93

Simon Pace Jacer F2K14 0 31 27 24 82 0 0 0 82

Robert Surman Stinger X76 22 24 27 73 0 0 0 0 73

Ron Stevens Elfin Crusader 24 22 24 70 0 0 0 0 70

Aaron Pace Sabre 02 0 16 24 27 67 0 0 0 67

Rod Lisson Sabre 02 0 10 12 16 24 62 0 0 0 62

Frank Chessell Elfin 20 20 22 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Cody Hill Jacer F9K2 0 20 20 20 0 60 0 0 0 60

David Caisley JacerF2K8 0 18 3 10 27 58 0 0 0 58

Joel Oliver Jacer V2K 0 12 0 14 31 57 0 0 0 57

Stephen Butcher Stinger IX14 0 14 22 0 20 56 0 0 0 56

Andrew Mutch Phoenix Shearer 18 18 20 56 0 0 0 0 56

Hayden Slattery Perkins Vee 27 27 0 54 0 0 0 0 54

Curtis Porter Jacer F2K7 0 24 18 0 42 0 0 0 42

April Welsh Jacer 0 6 9 9 16 40 0 0 0 40

Darren Williams Sabre 02 0 8 16 12 36 0 0 0 36

Jason Fowler Jacer 99 0 7 7 18 32 0 0 0 32

Richerd Gray Bee Cee Jabiru 0 3 6 4 9 22 0 0 0 22

Danny Cerro Sabre 02 0 5 0 8 8 21 0 0 0 21

Franz Esterbauer Ribuck 0 1 4 3 12 20 0 0 0 20

Lindsay Murfett Bee Cee 0 2 5 2 10 19 0 0 0 19

Sean Grimmond Merlin PE08 0 4 7 6 0 17 0 0 0 17

Matthew Bialek Spectre 0 0 1 1 9 11 0 0 0 11

Jay Thompson Spectre 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 8

Kathy Lisson Sabre 01 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5

Gregory Lesnikowski Polar 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 4

Colin Thomas Elfin NG 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3

Mackenzie Matthews Ajay 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

Formula Ford 1600

Philip Oakes Van Diemen RF88 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Formula Ford Duratec

Matthew Woodland Mygale 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 175 0 0 0 175

Samuel Woodland Van Dieman RF06 35  35 0 0 0 0 0 35

Ian Shelby-James Mygale SJ11 35  35 0 0 0 0 0 35
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Formula Ford 

Matthew Woodland Mygale 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 175 0 0 0 175

Philip Oakes Van Diemen RF88 31 35 35 101 0 0 0 0 101

Ian Shelby-James Mygale SJ11 31 31 62 0 0 0 0 62

Samuel Woodland Van Dieman RF06 35  35 0 0 0 0 0 35

Improved Production

Up to and including 2000cc

Adam Trimmer Toyota 86 35 35 35 105 0 27 31 35 0 93 0 0 0 198

Tayla Heath Toyota 86 31 31 0 62 0 31 27 27 31 116 0 0 0 178

Haydn Clark Toyota 86 0 35 35 35 31 35 171 0 0 0 171

Improved Production over 2001cc

Ian Statham Mitsubishi Magna 0 35 35 22 20 20 132 0 0 0 132

Scott Cook Nissan Silvia 0 0 24 35 35 35 129 0 0 0 129

Michael Reimann Mazda 808 0 24 22 24 24 24 118 0 0 0 118

Adam Allan Nissan Bluebird 0 27 27 20 14 22 110 0 0 0 110

Michael Naguib Datsun 1600 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Jason Palmer Mazda RX7 31 31 31 93 0 0 0 0 93

Max De Meyrick Mazda RX3 0 31 27 31 89 0 0 0 89

Chris Redin Nissan Silvia S13 0 0 0 27 31 27 85 0 0 0 85

Malcolm Henley Nissan Bluebird 0 0 14 14 18 18 64 0 0 0 64

Robert Kilmartin Mitsubishi Magna 0 0 20 12 16 16 64 0 0 0 64

Ian Eldridge Holden Torana 0 31 31 0 62 0 0 0 62

Andrew Bailey Nissan Silvia S13 0 0 16 16 22 0 54 0 0 0 54

Phillip Mere Commodore 0 0 18 18 36 0 0 0 36

Improved Production

Adam Trimmer Toyota 86 31 27 31 89 0 16 16 18 0 50 0 0 0 139

Scott Cook Nissan Silvia 0 0 24 35 35 35 129 0 0 0 129

Ian Statham Mitsubishi Magna 0 31 35 22 20 20 128 0 0 0 128

Michael Reimann Mazda 808 0 22 20 24 24 24 114 0 0 0 114

Haydn Clark Toyota 86 0 35 22 20 16 18 111 0 0 0 111

Tayla Heath Toyota 86 24 24 0 48 0 18 10 14 16 58 0 0 0 106

Michael Naguib Datsun 1600 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Adam Allan Nissan Bluebird 0 24 27 18 9 22 100 0 0 0 100

Max De Meyrick Mazda RX3 0 31 27 31 89 0 0 0 89

Chris Redin Nissan Silvia S13 0 0 0 27 31 27 85 0 0 0 85

Jason Palmer Mazda RX7 27 31 27 85 0 0 0 0 85

Ian Eldridge Holden Torana 0 27 31 0 58 0 0 0 58

Malcolm Henley Nissan Bluebird 0 0 9 9 12 14 44 0 0 0 44

PROVISIONAL 3



2019 CSASC Point Scores

23/07/2019 Grand

Driver Vehicle R1 R 2 R3 R4 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Total

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4   Round 1 Round 5

Robert Kilmartin Mitsubishi Magna 0 0 14 8 10 12 44 0 0 0 44
Andrew Bailey Nissan Silvia S13 0 0 10 12 22 0 44 0 0 0 44

Phillip Mere Commodore 0 0 12 14 26 0 0 0 26

Circuit Excel

Michael Clemente Hyundai Excel 35 35 35 35 140 31 35 31 31 35 163 0 0 0 303

Asher Johnston Hyundai Excel 31 31 31 31 124 35 27 35 35 31 163 0 0 0 287

Thomas Benford Hyundai Excel 24 27 20 27 98 0 5 20 20 18 63 0 0 0 161

Hayden Jericho Hyundai Excel 22 22 22 24 90 0 10 16 22 48 0 0 0 138

Danny Errigo Hyundai Excel 27 24 27 22 100 0 14 0 8 14 36 0 0 0 136

Joel Johnson Hyundai Excel 22 20 24 10 76 20 16 2 10 10 58 0 0 0 134

Tim Slade Hyundai Excel 0 27 31 24 24 27 133 0 0 0 133

James Benford Hyundai Excel 0 0 10 20 27 27 24 108 0 0 0 108

Liam Getgrix Hyundai Excel 0 24 22 22 22 16 106 0 0 0 106

Jayden Wanzek Hyundai Excel 12 9 14 18 53 6 1 6 6 9 28 0 0 0 81

Shaun Pannowitch Hyundai Excel 16 12 18 20 66 9 0 1 0 2 12 0 0 0 78

Lee Stibbs Hyundai Excel 0 22 24 18 5 0 69 0 0 0 69

Martyn Butler Hyundai Excel 14 18 16 16 64 0 0 0 0 64

Aaron Oliver Hyundai Excel 0 0 6 16 18 20 60 0 0 0 60

Mitchell McGarry Hyundai Excel 0 3 7 9 19 7 12 12 3 5 39 0 0 0 58

Andrew Hobby Hyundai Excel 10 14 12 12 48 0 0 5 1 4 10 0 0 0 58

Paul Falco Hyundai Excel 18 16 14 48 0 0 0 0 0 48

Ashley Wright Hyundai Excel 0 0 7 14 14 12 47 0 0 0 47

Ashleigh Kerwood Hyundai Excel 0 0 18 9 12 7 46 0 0 0 46

Shane Nowickyj Hyundai Excel 5 1 3 8 17 16 10 0 2 0 28 0 0 0 45

Wayne Milburn Hyundai Excel 0 18 9 8 9 0 44 0 0 0 44

Nicholas Scaife Hyundai Excel 7 4 7 18 8 9 0 6 23 0 0 0 41

Ethan Fitzgerald Hyundai Excel 4 8 8 1 21 12 0 3 0 1 16 0 0 0 37

Joshua Hoare Hyundai Excel 8 7 6 6 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

Josh Webster Hyundai Excel 0 0 3 7 7 8 25 0 0 0 25

Robert Zoanetti Hyundai Excel 6 5 5 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Leon Bondarenko Hyundai Excel 9 10 0 19 0 0 0 0 19

Karl Nielson Hyundai Excel 0 14 4 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18

Jay Donald Hyundai Excel 2 6 9 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Adam Currie Hyundai Excel 0 0 2 4 4 0 10 0 0 0 10

Bruce Field Hyundai Excel 0 4 2 3 9 0 0 0 0 9

Riley Matheson Hyundai Excel 3 2 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

Ashleigh Bennett Hyundai Excel 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Jarrod Currie Hyundai Excel 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

David Brown Hyundai Excel 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 4

Scott Stephenson Hyundai Excel 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 4
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Michael Nowickyj Hyundai Excel 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Ryan Bell Hyundai Excel 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Graham Hewett Hyundai Excel 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Gregory Stuut Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Graham Hinks Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nathan Green Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Simon Helps Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Young Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Munro Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mathew Neitz Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shane Chancellor Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

James Zeitz Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Young Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anthony Norris Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gil Slade Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Richard Hopkins Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Santo Arabia Hyundai Excel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HQ Holden

Dave Smith HQ 31 31 31 93 18 24 35 31 27 135 0 0 0 228

Darren Jenkins HQ 35 35 35 105 24 10 22 24 31 111 0 0 0 216

Matthew Davidson HQ 27 24 27 78 16 16 20 22 24 98 0 0 0 176

Bruce Heinrich HQ 0 35 35 27 35 35 167 0 0 0 167

Brett Osborn HQ 0 31 18 31 27 22 129 0 0 0 129

Lee Smith HQ 24 20 20 64 10 12 9 9 12 52 0 0 0 116

Neil Corey HQ 0 27 31 24 12 16 110 0 0 0 110

Corey Bradley HQ 22 27 24 73 14 4 8 9 35 0 0 0 108

Adam Butler HQ 0 22 27 14 20 18 101 0 0 0 101

Allan Smith HQ 20 22 22 64 7 6 6 7 8 34 0 0 0 98

Scott Godding HQ 0 20 20 18 18 20 96 0 0 0 96

Robert Zoanetti HQ 0 8 22 16 16 0 62 0 0 0 62

Brett McGarrigle HQ 16 16 9 7 8 10 10 44 0 0 0 60

Graham Boulter HQ 0 14 8 12 6 14 54 0 0 0 54

Scott Vickery HQ 0 12 9 10 14 45 0 0 0 45

Matt Wright HQ 0 18 18 0 0 0 0 18
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Saloon Cars (Trophy)

Saloon Cars (Late Model)

Joel Heinrich AU Falcon 0 31 31 35 35 35 167 0 0 0 167

Shawn Jamieson VT Commodore 0 35 35 27 31 128 0 0 0 128

David Lines VT Commodore 0 24 27 24 20 22 117 0 0 0 117

Peter Homes VT Commodore 0 27 0 31 31 27 116 0 0 0 116

Anthony Hardy Falcon AU 0 24 27 22 20 93 0 0 0 93

Scott Dorman VT Commodore 0 22 0 22 24 24 92 0 0 0 92

Paul Denton VY Commodore 0 20 22 0 42 0 0 0 42

Saloon Cars

Joel Heinrich AU Falcon 0 31 31 35 35 35 167 0 0 0 167

Shawn Jamieson VT Commodore 0 35 35 27 31 128 0 0 0 128

David Lines VT Commodore 0 24 27 24 20 22 117 0 0 0 117

Peter Holmes VT Commodore 0 27 0 31 31 27 116 0 0 0 116

Anthony Hardy AU Falcon 0 24 27 22 20 93 0 0 0 93

Scott Dorman VT Commodore 0 22 0 22 24 24 92 0 0 0 92

Paul Denton VY Commodore 0 20 22 0 42 0 0 0 42

Historic Touring Cars

Kym Burton Ford Falcon 31 31 31 93 35 0 0 0 35 70 0 0 0 163

Brett Munns Torana XU1 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Adam Smith Ford Falcon GT 27 27 0 54 0 0 0 0 54

Sports Cars

Anthony Giustozzi Porsche 997 35 27 27 89 35 0 24 35 31 125 0 0 0 214

Tom Hutchinson TVR Tuscan 27 20 20 67 27 24 22 24 27 124 0 0 0 191

Paul Mitolo Ferrari 458 31 35 35 101 24 35 31 0 90 0 0 0 191

Ian Wilson TVR Tuscan 0 0 27 27 31 35 120 0 0 0 120

Panayot Boyaci Porsche 991 0 31 31 35 0 97 0 0 0 97

Nicholas Paul Porsche 911 GT3 20 22 24 66 22 22 0 0 0 88

Kevin Chapley Porsche 997 22 31 31 84 0 0 0 0 84

Alex Dianos Porsche 997 24 24 22 70 0 0 0 0 70

Robin Bailey MGB GTV8 0 0 22 20 27 69 0 0 0 69

Franco Quaini Porsche 911 GT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sports Sedan

Wade Renolds Toyota Corola 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Bruce Henley Mazda RX8 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 105

Richard Gay Toyota 86 31 31 31 93 0 0 0 0 93

Joshua Pickert Monaro 0 0 31 31 0 0 0 31
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Australian Sports Cars

Daniel Gonzalez Wolf GB08 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 0 105

Historic Sports & Clubman 

Up to and including 1500cc

Keith Williamson Farrell Clubman 31 35 35 101 35 35 35 35 35 175 0 0 0 276

Melissa Ford Mallock U2 35 31 31 97 0 0 0 0 97

Graham Boulter Elfin 623 27 24 27 78 0 0 0 0 78

Bob Collinson Asp 340 C 24 27 24 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

1501cc and over

Dave Benda Lola T590 27 35 31 93 35 31 27 27 31 151 0 0 0 244

Jim Doig Motorlab Asp 31 31 35 97 31 35 31 31 0 128 0 0 0 225

Andrew Ford Birrana 274 35 0 35 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 140

Ken Stratton Tiga Mazda SC80 0 27 27 0 0 0 27

Historic Racing, Sports & Clubman

Dave Benda Lola T590 20 35 27 82 35 31 27 27 31 151 0 0 0 233

Keith Williamson Farrell Clubman 27 31 31 89 27 24 24 24 27 126 0 0 0 215

Jim Doig Motorlab Asp 24 27 35 86 31 35 31 31 0 128 0 0 0 214

Andrew Ford Birrana 274 35 0 35 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 140

Melissa Ford Mallock U2 31 24 24 79 0 0 0 0 79

Graham Boulter Elfin 623 22 20 22 64 0 0 0 0 64

Bob Collinson Asp 340 C 18 22 20 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Ken Stratton Tiga Mazda SC80 0 27 27 0 0 0 27

Non Historic Racing

Warren Neitz Ultra 0 35 35 35 105 0 0 0 105

Tarmac Rally

Dean Lindstrom Mazda RX3 0 35 35 35 35 35 175 0 0 0 175
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